

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2012	2-0874	Version	: 1				
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Passed Finally		
File created:	10/2	3/2012			In control:	Committee on Intergove	ernmental Affairs	
On agenda:					Final action:	10/31/2012		
Enactment date:	10/3	1/2012			Enactment #:	670		
Effective date:	11/5	/2012						
Title:	Resolution amending Resolution No. 568, effective September 28, 2012, entitled "Providing for the execution of a Cooperation Agreement or Agreements with the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh for the administration of certain projects and programs, and providing for the payment of the cost thereof, not to exceed \$3,535,000" by increasing the Neighborhood Business and Economic Development line item by \$200,000 for a total of \$700,000. The total cost of all projects will not exceed \$3,735,000. (Council Districts: All).							
Sponsors:	Reve	erend Rick	ky V. Burg	ess				
Indexes:	COOPERATION AGREEMENT/S							
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 20)12-0874.0	doc					
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Ac	tion	Result	
11/5/2012	1	Mayor			Si	gned by the Mayor		
10/31/2012	1	City Cou	ıncil		Pa	issed Finally	Pass	
10/24/2012	1	Standing	n Committe	~~				
			<i>y</i> 0011111111	56				
10/23/2012	1	City Cou		56	Re	ad and referred		

Resolution amending Resolution No. 568, effective September 28, 2012, entitled "Providing for the execution of a Cooperation Agreement or Agreements with the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh for the administration of certain projects and programs, and providing for the payment of the cost thereof, not to exceed \$3,535,000" by increasing the Neighborhood Business and Economic Development line item by \$200,000 for a total of \$700,000. The total cost of all projects will not exceed \$3,735,000. (Council Districts: All).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Section 1 of Resolution No. 568, effective September 28, 2012, which currently reads as follows:

"Section 1. The Mayor, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, is hereby authorized to enter into a Cooperation Agreement or Agreements with the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh, in a form approved by the City Solicitor, under which the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh will undertake the certain programs and projects, providing the waiver of permit fees for contractors retained by URA in the construction of any public improvements, the payment to URA of an administrative fee of 10% of the amount transferred and providing for the transfer to URA of an amount not to exceed Three Million Five Hundred

Thirty-five Thousand (\$3,535,000) Dollars, chargeable to and payable from the following accounts:

SEE ATTACHMENT

	JD Edwards Job No.	Item No.	<u>Amount</u>
Neighborhood Business & Economic Development	8226728812.50000.00	1167	\$ 500,000.00
Neighborhood Housing Initiative	8226729012.50000.00	1167	\$1,250,000.00
Major Development	8226732112.50000.00	1167	\$1,585,000.00
Beechwood Renovation	8226746412.50000.00	1167	\$ 200,000.00"

is hereby amended to read as follows:

"Section 1. The Mayor, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, is hereby authorized to enter into a Cooperation Agreement or Agreements with the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh, in a form approved by the City Solicitor, under which the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh will undertake the certain programs and projects, providing the waiver of permit fees for contractors retained by URA in the construction of any public improvements, the payment to URA of an administrative fee of 10% of the amount transferred and providing for the transfer to URA of an amount not to exceed Three Million Seven Hundred Thirty-five Thousand (\$3,735,000) Dollars, chargeable to and payable from the following accounts:

	JD Edwards Job No.	Item No.	Amount
Neighborhood Business & Economic Development	8226728812.50000.00	1167	\$ <u>700,000.00</u>
Neighborhood Housing Initiative	8226729012.50000.00	1167	\$1,250,000.00
Major Development	8226732112.50000.00	1167	\$1,585,000.00
Beechwood Renovation	8226746412.50000.00	1167	\$ 200,000.00
		TOTAL	<u>\$3,735,000.00"</u>